Form PTO-1595	01-30-20	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)	: 12 (12) 12 (1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		AAND IBAB 1101 1041	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1025108	322 <u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Harald Beth		Name: Control Components, Inc.	
7_21	~ 63	200	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖺 Assignment	☑ Merger		
_	_	Street Address: 22591 Avenida Empresa	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other			
		City: Bancha Santa Margarita Chata: CA 7:2,02689	
		City: Rancho Santa Margarita State: CA Zip: 92688	
Execution Date 07/10/03		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		,	
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No			
5. Name and address of party to what appearing decument about the	nom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be	maileo.	7. Total for (27.0EB 2.44)	
Name:Mark B. Garred		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	
memai Address		Authorized to be abouted to deposit account	
STETINA BRUNDA GARRED &	& BRUCKER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
•	\		
	-	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suit	e 250		
·-·	'		
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA	Zip:92656	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
$\Delta \Delta $			
Name of Person Signing		V(2) 1(2) Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Harald Beth

Of Kinheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Control Components, Inc.., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 22591 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in:

THROTTLE DEVICE FOR HIGH FLUID PRESSURES

for which I/we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 70 day of 704, 2003.	
Harald Beth	
On 10/5024/2007, before me, HARALO BETH, person Harald Beth personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidences on the same (s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that I signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the percented the instrument.	dence to be the dged to me that by his/her/their
X Busclas SIGNATURE OF WITNESS Eng. Hyr Ca	TAG
	~ ,

T:\Client Documents\CCIOO\050US\assignment.doc

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014317 FRAME: 0336